PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLOTEK INDUSTRIES, INC.	09/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	3600 SOUTH 13TH STREET	
City:	DUNCAN	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73533	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6644844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7305 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie, McAfee & Taft

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60225.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. LaBrie

Total Attachments: 2

source=1-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=1-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027195 FRAME: 0081 \$40.00 664484

	Sample Form (former PTO/SG/15) (09-03
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) P1613US01
	<u> </u>
Whereas, I/We, Flotek Industries, Inc. of Houston, Text	s, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
MOBILE BLENDING APPARATUS	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onFebru	00.21.3002
The state of the s	ury 21, 2000
Application Number 10/370.572	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Special Equipment Manufacturing, Inc. of Duncan, Oklahoma	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3600 South 13th Avenue, Duncan, OK 73533	is
destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	1
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ _	1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	s) by those precents do sell and a
rights, the and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be cranted	therefore in the United Caster 1991.
hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office to locus sold linked black.
Patent to said assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	orm for which poid Datas
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	this assignment and sale not been
Executed this day of	20 <u>p 3</u>
Executed this 16th day of September at Hounton Teras	
	·
Car e T	· 700 0
Si	· Molica gnature
State of Taxas) Rosalie T.	MELIA
County of Hairi) SS: Printed Name/Re	MELj.A gistration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said <u>mark Keknemund</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	1673
day of September 20 03	
ROSALIE T. MELIA Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Provides	
August 13, 2006	
Note: Signatur le of all this investion of besigned of record of the entire interest or their represental nore than one signature is required, See bolow".	ive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of forms are submitted,	

Assignment of Rights	Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inv	entors; single assignee)	P1613PC00
This is an Assignment of the following	rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
	rights, title and interest in the invention	
United States Patent App		
Date of Execution:	Dute of Filing:	and the same of th
United States Provisiona	Patent Application Serial 60/358,780	
United States Patent Not		****
International (PCT) Pate	nt Application Serial No. PCT/US03/05348	
Other (specify)		
itle of the Invention		
MOBILE BLENDING APPARATUS		And the state of t
venters (ussignors)		
~ Name	Address	
Dan Neal a Vana 11,	3209 Williamsburg	
	Duncan, Oklahoma 73533	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
John Callinan July 1 Collet	Route 1, Box 69Q	
	Hastings, Oklahoma 73548	
Kavin Bowens / R		
Kavin Bowens Kulin Bezus		
	Duncan, Oklahoma 73533	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
signee		
Name	Address	
pocial Equipment Manufactuling, Inc.	3600 South 13th Avo.	
	Duncan, Oklahoma 73533	
	[Page 1 of 3]	THE THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO SERVICE OF TH

PATENT **REEL: 027195 FRAME: 0083**